PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY MAY 2022

Californians and Their Government-May 2022
Full Crosstabs—All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,702 California adult residents, with 74 percent interviewed on cell phone (1,267 interviews) and 26 percent
interviewed on landline telephones (435 interviews). Live landline and cell phone interviews were conducted in English and Spanish according to the
respondents’ preferences. The sample included 556 respondents reached by calling back respondents who had previously completed an interview in
PPIC Statewide Surveys in the last six months. Interviews took an average of 20 minutes to complete. Interviewing took place on weekdays and
weekday nights from May 12—22, 2022.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.9 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,702 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.9 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:

For questions related to the midterm elections (Q23-Q25) and citizens’ initiative process (Q31-Q34), please refer to the Public Crosstabs—Likely
Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-may-2022/
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
{gﬁ:;ig‘fmmy’ 27% 34% 24% 24% 21% | 22% | 29% | 23% | 27% | 30% 25% 35% 22% 29% 27%
23:5;2%;;;5‘5’ 12% 10% 13% 13% 17% | 9% | 1% | 15% | 15% | 7% 7% 8% 13% 16% 1%
homelessness 1% 7% 12% 1% 14% | 7% | 16% | 11% | 11% | 10% 7% 13% 16% 6% 13%
g?ii‘;'si"e prices, oil 7% 9% 7% 6% 5% | 7% | 10% | 6% | 8% | 7% 14% 7% 5% 9% 3%
water, drought 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 6%
crime, gangs, drugs 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5% 4%
environment,
pollution, climate 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 0% 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4%
. Lo change
Q1. First, thinking -
about the state as a state budget, deficit, 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% | 7% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 6% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4%
whole, wha O you
think is the most government in
i Catfora O hooiems With) 39, 0% | 4% 5% 3% | 7% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3%
today? political parties
immigration, illegal 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 1% 1% 7% 3% 3% 49 49 2%
immigl’ation 0 (] 0 { 0 (] (] 0 (] (] (] { {J { 0
COVID-19, coronavirus| 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4%
education, schools, 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 0%
electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1%
crisis
other (specify) 1% 9% 12% 11% 14% | 17% | 6% | 13% | 10% | 12% 16% 10% 10% 7% 15%
(VOL) don't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 4%
Unweighted n 1702 188 1480 1179 658 | 378 | 368 | 583 | 497 | 568 321 199 412 280 332

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
{gﬁ;iszmmy’ 27% 24% 33% 29% | 24% 21% 25% 33% 23% | 24% | 30% | 26% 21% 37%
gggif;gﬁif;m’ 14% 9% 12% 1% | 13% 26% 15% 9% 1M% | 17% | 14% | 7% 13% 12%
homelessness 12% 10% 15% 10% | 12% 26% 12% 8% 1% | 12% | 9% 12% 12% 8%
gfii:'si"e prices, oil 6% 1% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 10% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 6% 6% 9%
water, drought 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 3%
crime, gangs, drugs 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
environment,
pgllution, climate 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Q1. First, thinking ¢ angbe daet. defici
3‘?,%‘.‘2 tcveh::aég 3§ a State budget, deficit, 3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% | 3% | 5% 5% 1%
think i’s the most government in
o et taci .
oEole n Cattorma S Soneral problems with o, s v | e | | o N I A e I I I
today? political parties
:mm:g:g::g: illegal 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% | 2% | 4% | 4% 4% 2%
COVID-19, coronavirus 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
gducation, schools, 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 3%
electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2%
crisis
other (specify) 12% 8% 15% 10% | 13% 6% 12% 9% 13% | 10% | 11% | 13% 12% 9%
(VOL) don't know 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 1356 268 231 927 774 107 93 451 889 249 | 477 967 1265 418

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
only education Graduate
{gﬁ;isz“my’ 31% 26% 23% 27% 27% 25% | 23% 36% 33% 26% 27%
housing costs, 10% 12% 16% 9% 14% 17% | 14% 12% 8% 8% 17%
availability
homelessness 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 5% 11% 9%
gasoline prices, oil 1% 4% 6% 11% 6% 4% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6%
pl’ices 0 (] (] 0 (] 0 (] (] 0 (]
water, drought 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4%
crime, gangs, drugs 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
environment,
pollution, climate 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 7% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3%
. - change
Q1. First, thinkin
about the state as a  State budget, defici 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% | 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
whole, what doyou  taxes ? ? ° ? ? ? ? ’ ? ? i,
think is the most government in
! rtant i faci )
people in California  Siected officiaier | 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% IO B " 0% N
today? political parties
:mm:g:g::g: illegal 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4%
COVID-19, coronavirus 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
gducation, schools, 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
electricity costs,
energy supply, energy 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2%
crisis
other (specify) 1% 15% 8% 12% 10% 8% 12% 1% 8% 1% 10%
(VOL) don't know 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3%
Unweighted n 457 405 808 467 381 637 1310 224 147 984 618

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 53% 64% 49% 52% 75% | 10% | 41% | 78% | 49% | 32% 50% 44% 51% 47% 65%
g;’?,:g‘;‘:a‘;,’tﬂ;iagg;?,‘,' ® disapprove 35% 19% | 40% 40% 12% | 82% | 47% | 13% | 34% | 59% 38% 41% 33% 44% 22%
”lesvzgglgs'z gsgg:igrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 12% 17% 11% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 17% 9% 12% 15% 15% 10% 13%
California? Unweighted n 1689 185 1470 1173 654 | 377 | 364 | 577 | 494 | 565 321 198 409 276 330

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female |  Afican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 56% 44% 51% 48% | 58% 52% 61% 65% | 44% | 55% | 53% | 52% 53% 55%
S e i BBvoN® disapprove 32% 48% 35% 40% | 29% 30% 20% 24% | 47% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 35% 34%
”;“j'ggf:;z gegg:glrgo ¢ (VOL) don't know 12% 8% 14% 12% | 13% 18% 19% 11% 10% | 18% | 1% | 9% 12% 11%
California? Unweighted n 1345 267 231 920 768 106 92 447 884 | 247 | 470 | 963 1257 413

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁg,h”' eg%ﬁglg?gn ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q2. Overall, do you  approve 57% 41% 62% 58% 52% 54% | 46% 57% 79% 49% 60%
S e BbveN® disapprove 28% 46% 32% 28% 39% 38% | 43% 27% 10% 41% | 30%
”;V:ggrgs'z gsgg:mgof (VOL) don't know 16% 13% 7% 14% 9% 8% 11% 16% 11% 10% 10%
California? Unweighted n 452 402 803 464 377 632 | 1303 221 145 977 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you approve 49% 62% 44% 47% 65% 12% 36% 68% 45% 32% 50% 38% 46% 37% 64%
a?ﬁ:ove OTt?]iStatl')]PTOVe disapprove 38% 21% 44% 44% 21% 82% 52% 19% 41% 59% 38% 47% 38% 49% 27%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure (VOL) don't know 13% 16% 12% 9% 14% 6% 12% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15% 16% 14% 10%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1697 187 1476 1175 657 378 | 365 582 | 495 | 566 321 197 411 280 331
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deé?sottr:ir(?ttic Red[;gtt:liié:tan Competitive | Male | Female Aagriii:aar:] s An;:sriiacgn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 52% 33% 43% 45% 53% 36% 64% 61% 37% 57% 50% 41% 49% 51%
aﬁ’l:OVeaOftﬂLStat%vae disapprove 35% 54% 43% 43% 33% 48% 21% 27% 49% 28% 41% 45% 37% 39%
O e Wi e
Ca"fomigLegismmre (VOL) don't know 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 13% 15% 9% 15% 14% 10%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1352 268 231 925 771 107 93 448 888 249 475 964 1261 418

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some

High oo College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q3. Overall, do you approve 53% 37% 56% 54% 46% 50% 41% 50% 7% 39% 59%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStatl:]Prove disapprove 31% 51% 35% 31% 46% 40% 46% 35% 12% 48% 31%
of the way that the
Ca"fomig’._egismure (VOL) don't know 16% 13% 9% 15% 8% 10% 13% 15% 11% 13% 10%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 456 402 807 465 380 636 1308 222 146 981 617

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Do you think right direction 45% 53% 41% 45% 62% | 12% | 35% | 67% | 40% | 24% 40% 26% 44% 40% 61%
things “1 Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 50% 37% 55% 52% 32% | 87% | 62% | 27% | 55% | 71% 55% 72% 49% 55% 34%
enera oing In e
nght diraction or the (VOL) don’t know 6% 1% | 4% 3% 5% | 1% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1693 186 1473 1174 654 | 378 365 579 | 494 566 321 198 409 279 329
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Do you think right direction 46% 31% 43% 40% | 49% 34% 59% 47% 40% | 49% | 45% | 39% 46% 41%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 48% 62% 51% 56% | 44% 58% 40% 42% 56% | 44% | 51% | 54% 50% 50%
enera oing In e
night diraction or the (VOL) don't know 6% 7% 7% 4% | 8% 8% 1% 1% | 4% | 7% | 4% | 7% 5% 8%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1349 267 230 923 769 107 93 449 883 | 248 | 473 | 963 1257 417
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q4. Do you think right direction 45% 33% 54% 45% 40% 46% | 39% 46% 61% 41% 48%
things :In Cal_iforljiat ﬁre wrong direction 45% 62% 43% 47% 55% 51% 56% 52% 25% 54% 45%
enera oing In e
nght dirgcgt'io_n%, the.  (VOL) don't know 10% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% | 5% 2% 14% 4% 7%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 454 403 804 465 379 633 1303 223 147 980 614

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q5. Thinking aboult better off 15% 18% 14% 15% 16% 10% 18% 14% 16% 15% 1% 8% 15% 17% 18%
our own persona
}'inances_ \?v(,md you worse off 37% 34% 37% 36% 25% | 60% | 39% | 27% | 34% | 49% 41% 49% 34% 34% 30%
?:%.wa;r‘éof:]n?\?]g.gﬁ;r same 48% 46% | 48% 49% 59% | 30% | 43% | 59% | 50% | 35% 48% 43% 51% 47% 51%
better off, worse off, or (VvOL) don't know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
just about the same as
a year ago? Unweighted n 1698 188 1476 1176 655 378 367 582 494 568 321 199 409 280 331
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | competitive | Male |Female |  Affican | = Asian || atinos | whites | 1834 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

Q5. Thinking abOUIt better off 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 8% 11% 20% 13% 19% 16% 10% 15% 16%
our own persona
}’inances, \',)v°u|d you Worse off 36% 45% 39% 39% | 34% 30% 30% 37% 39% | 27% | 39% | 43% 35% 42%
?:%.tlga;r‘éof:‘ngggugﬁ;" same 49% 42% 47% 46% | 49% 61% 57% 42% | 47% | 54% | 44% | 45% 50% 42%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 1352 268 230 925 772 107 92 450 888 248 477 964 1261 418
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q5. Thinking about  better off 16% 12% 17% 12% 14% 20% | 14% 17% 16% 15% 16%
your own personal o o . o o o o . o o o
finances. Would you  worse off 38% 40% 32% 46% 31% 31% 38% 32% 38% 37% 36%
?:%.:ga;r‘éof:‘ngggugﬁ;" same 46% 48% 50% 42% 54% 48% | 48% 48% 45% 47% 48%
better off, worse off, or (vOL) don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
just about the same as .
a year ago? Unweighted n 456 404 806 466 380 637 1306 224 147 982 616

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q6. Have recent price yes, serious 36% 38% 35% 33% 25% 49% | 41% 27% 38% | 40% 48% 43% 34% 39% 26%
increases caused any .
financial hardships for yes, not serious 31% 39% 28% 27% 30% 28% 26% 32% 26% 36% 24% 30% 33% 35% 32%
%?,ﬂs"éh%‘féefr'ﬂo‘é‘o"i.': no 32% 22% | 36% 40% 44% | 22% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 23% 27% 26% 32% 26% 41%
EES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
een a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 1699 187 1479 1178 658 377 368 583 496 567 320 198 411 280 332
P,
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican i African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. Have recent grice yes, serious 34% 46% 37% 34% 38% 46% 14% 40% 37% 34% 36% 37% 32% 43%
increases caused an
financial hardships fgr yes, not serious 31% 32% 37% 32% 30% 21% 36% 36% 28% 33% 32% 28% 31% 30%
%gﬂs";h‘glze’;':é?,“l; no 34% 20% 26% 33% | 31% 33% 50% 23% | 34% | 32% | 31% | 34% 36% 25%
EES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
een a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 1355 266 231 924 774 106 93 450 888 248 476 966 1263 418
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g':j:;h“' JSollege ollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q6. Have recent price yes, serious 39% 47% 21% 53% 34% 20% 37% 30% 35% 31% 40%
increases caused any .
financial hardships for Yyes, not serious 38% 24% 31% 28% 33% 32% 27% 34% 44% 28% 34%
%gﬂs";h‘glze’;':é?,“l; no 22% 29% 47% 19% 32% 47% | 35% 36% 19% 40% | 25%
EES ASK: Has that (VOL) don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
een a serious
hardship, or not? Unweighted n 455 404 808 466 381 637 1308 224 146 983 617

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

All Adults

Registered Voter

No Yes

Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Region

Inland
Empire

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

1%

62% 74%

74%

80%

65%

7%

73%

1%

68%

69%

76% 70%

75%

69%

25%

31% 23%

23%

18%

31%

19%

22%

24%

29%

27%

21% 25%

23%

24%

4%

7% 3%

3%

2%

4%

4%

5%

5%

2%

4%

3% 5%

2%

6%

1689

186 1470

1169

653

376

366

577

495

564

320

196 408

278

329

Congressional district

Democratic
district

Republican
district

Competitive
CD

Competitive

Gender

Male

Female

African

Americans

Race/Ethnicity

Asian
Americans

Latinos

Whites

Age

18-34 | 35-54

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

2%

70%

7%

1%

71%

73%

69%

66%

75%

75% 69% 68%

73%

68%

25%

26%

20%

25%

25%

23%

24%

30%

22%

20% 28% 27%

24%

27%

4%

4%

2%

5%

4%

3%

7%

4%

3%

5% 3% 4%

3%

5%

1347

265

231

916

772

106

93

449

882

248 474 958

1258

414

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Nativity

Naturalized

Non-Citizen

Home Ownership

Own Rent

Q7.Some people think
that California is
divided into economic
groups, the haves and
have-nots, while
others think it is not
divided that way. Do
you think that
California is divided
into haves and have-
nots, or do you think
that California is not
divided?

divided into haves and
have-nots

not divided that way

[VOL] don't know

Unweighted n

69%

2%

71%

2%

76%

65%

75%

74%

54%

67% 73%

27%

23%

25%

23%

22%

32%

22%

22%

38%

29% 23%

4%

5%

4%

5%

2%

3%

3%

4%

8%

4% 4%

454

404

800

466

379

630

1301

222

146

977 614

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area
haves 39% 23% 45% 49% 53% 44% 35% 47% 37% 36% 32% 30% 39% 43% 47%
Q8. If you had to have-nots 45% 57% | 41% 36% 38% | 39% | 49% | 42% | 45% | 50% 49% 52% 48% 40% 41%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 10% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10% 8% 6%
in; the haves or have- VOL . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
nots? [ ] don't know 6% 8% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 9% 6%
Unweighted n 1671 185 1453 1155 649 369 362 576 486 557 320 195 401 274 325
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
haves 40% 38% 33% 38% 40% 23% 49% 28% 48% 39% 35% 43% 43% 32%
Q8. If you had to have-nots 45% 48% 49% 44% | 47% 52% 37% 58% | 38% | 47% | 50% | 40% 42% 52%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 10% 8% 15% 12% 8% 19% 7% 10% 9% 7% 11% 11% 7% 13%
in; the haves or have- . o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
nots? [VOL] don't know 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3%
Unweighted n 1329 265 223 914 756 104 92 447 872 248 469 946 1245 407
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' college ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
haves 29% 32% 58% 21% 40% 62% 44% 39% 21% 52% 28%
Q8. f you had to have-nots 57% 49% 29% 64% 51% 22% | 41% 45% 61% 32% | 58%
these groups are you [VOL] neither 8% 14% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8%
in; the haves orhave- 1oL} don't know 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% | 6% 4% % 5% | 6%
Unweighted n 448 397 794 461 376 627 1287 218 145 963 609

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
th't Dg you thi_rzk t{\,e big problem 35% 22% 40% 39% 23% | 72% | 44% | 20% | 36% | 51% 44% 43% 32% 44% 23%
_sae_u g'e 5|ua!on
in California —that is, :‘r’gl‘;:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 38% 49% | 36% 35% 43% | 21% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 36% 37% 40% 38% 31% 48%
gg;i;f;’;‘,‘fs;:ﬂeig"a";,?g not a problem 18% 16% | 18% 22% 26% | 5% | 14% | 27% | 18% | 9% 13% 15% 17% 16% 24%
roblem, somewhat of

° problem, ornota  (VOL) don't know 8% 13% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% | 10% | 8% 5% 6% 3% 12% 9% 5%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1695 187 1476 1176 655 | 377 | 368 | 582 | 496 | 564 319 198 409 279 332

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;ri'sot?i'?tﬁc Re&:ﬂ!ﬁan Competitive | Male | Female Aagni'?caann s Anﬁsriizgn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
th-t Dg you thi_r:k t:ye big problem 33% 49% 38% 35% | 36% 46% 21% 27% | 46% | 29% | 36% | 40% 34% 39%
_sae_u gp 5|ua!on
;g:g'a'f;’;gfb—;*‘:fée'ﬁ ;‘r’gl‘;l’:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 40% 37% 45% 38% | 39% 33% 47% 48% | 29% | 48% | 37% | 31% 38% 39%
O veone RS9 not a problem 19% 9% 9% 20% | 16% 1% 24% 17% | 16% | 12% | 20% | 22% | 19% 17%
problem, somewhat of §
aproblem, ornota  (VOL) don't know 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 1% | 7% 6% 9% 6%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1350 267 231 922 772 106 93 448 887 248 | 475 | 963 1260 417
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school 1l . . "
only | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Q9. Do you think the  big problem 30% 47% 30% 34% 37% 36% 43% 31% 14% 42% 30%
state budget situation P i i i i i i ° i i i 2
in California —that is, :?g:)?;vn?at ofa 43% 34% 38% 44% 39% 36% | 35% 39% 51% 33% | 45%
gg;i;f;’;‘,‘fs;:ﬂeig"a";,?g not a problem 17% 12% 25% 14% 17% 23% | 15% 23% 21% 20% | 16%
roblem, somewhat of

° problem, ornota  (VOL) don't know 10% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 14% 5% 9%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 451 405 807 463 381 636 1305 223 146 982 616

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
pay j"l""')‘"t‘h‘ierb:sae’;;‘e 13% 6% 15% 15% 12% | 23% | 13% | 11% | 13% | 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 16%
increase state funding
for education, health 33% 41% 31% 32% 42% 16% 28% 43% 31% 26% 31% 28% 37% 37% 33%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
projected to have a spending for o o o o o o o o 0 o 9 9 9 9 9
budget surplus of transportation, water 22% 18% 23% 24% 21% 18% 26% 23% 24% 18% 24% 20% 20% 19% 23%
several billion dollars. .o ctructure | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the . . . . . . ) . . . . . . ) .
extra money? golpfey to the people off  27% 28% 27% 26% 21% 36% 30% 20% 26% 36% 26% 34% 27% 30% 23%
alifornia
(VOL) other 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2%
(VOL) don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4%
Unweighted n 1695 188 1476 1176 656 378 367 582 495 565 320 197 412 278 330
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
gﬂﬁfﬂg%ﬂﬂi@ﬂk 13% 15% 19% 14% | 12% 17% 14% 10% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 13% 14% 12%
increase state funding
for education, health 34% 28% 38% 30% 37% 33% 30% 43% 27% 36% 38% 26% 30% 42%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
prOjeCted to have a spending for 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
budget surplus of transportation, water 22% 18% 14% 25% 18% 12% 32% 17% 21% 23% 18% 23% 25% 14%
several billion dollars. .o ctructure | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the
extra money? money to the people off 26% 33% 23% 27% 28% 32% 17% 26% 32% 28% 22% 31% 27% 27%
California
(VOL) other 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
(VOL) don't know 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 1350 267 231 922 772 106 93 448 888 248 475 964 1262 415
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : : .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
pay j'ﬂ"')"';hierb:si’;ee 12% 17% 1% 13% 12% 15% | 15% 1% 8% 16% | 11%
increase state funding
for education, health 42% 27% 30% 34% 34% 31% 30% 30% 49% 26% 38%
and human services
Q10. The state is one-time state
projected to have a spending for
budget surplus of BTG BT ater 15% 22% 29% 14% 27% 21% | 22% 27% 16% 25% | 18%
several billion dollars. . ¢ociricture | ’
In general, how would
you prefer to use this refund some of the
extra money? money to the people off 28% 28% 26% 33% 22% 23% 28% 27% 22% 28% 29%
California
(VOL) other 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(VOL) don't know 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 455 404 804 465 380 635 1305 224 146 981 616

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults Likely voters
No Yes v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area

Q11. As part of the
May Revision tothe  fayor 62% 80% | 57% 54% 71% | 33% | 53% | 74% | 57% | 54% 59% 67% 59% 63% 67%
state budget,
Governor Newsom has
groposed spending

18 billion in funding o, o, 0 [ 0 0 0 0, 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
in funding to address oppose 33% 16% 38% 41% 24% 63% 38% 22% 35% 44% 40% 31% 36% 31% 26%
inflation with most of
the money going
towards tax rebates = (voL) don't know 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% | 4% | 9% | 4% | 7% | 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 8%
making public
transportation free for

g::ireolT gvc?rs '.J?verall, Unweighted n 1558 173 1354 1066 601 342 340 531 462 517 292 177 379 264 303
oppose this plan?
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

African Asian

Democratic Republican
Americans Americans

district district Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Competitive | Male | Female

Q11. As part of the
May Revision to the  fayor 63% 52% 57% 57% | 67% 64% 66% 75% | 50% | 76% | 57% | 55% 63% 61%
state budget,
Governor Newsom has
proposed spending
$18 billion in funding.

in funding to address oppose 31% 45% 36% 37% 28% 30% 27% 21% 45% 20% 38% 39% 32% 34%
inflation with most of

the money going

towards tax rebates (VOL) don't know 6% 3% 6% 5% | 5% 7% 7% 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% 5% 5%
making public
transportation free for

:,*:;‘;i,{;‘;’;;‘;‘f;,?vefa"’ Unweighted n 1248 239 215 852 | 705 97 87 417 | 810 | 224 | 437 | 889 1163 378
oppose this plan?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q11. As part of the
S'V'tg!t/eRbe:éZ'&n tothe  fayor 72% 53% 61% 74% 60% 52% | 55% 69% 82% 52% 72%
Governor Newsom has
proposed spending
$18 billion in funding
in funding to address
inflation with most of
the money going
towards tax rebates | (VOL) don't know 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% | 5% 5% 5% 6% | 3%
making public
transportation free for
g},“;‘i,{}‘;’;;‘;‘f;,?"efa"’ Unweighted n 418 377 732 438 345 578 | 1190 211 138 894 | 574
oppose this plan?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

oppose 24% 41% 34% 22% 36% 43% 40% 26% 13% 42% 25%
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
Q12. Overall, doyou approve 50% 64% 46% 48% 66% 7% 47% 1% 46% 31% 47% 27% 56% 44% 61%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStafPTOVe disapprove 44% 30% 50% 49% 28% 91% 51% 26% 46% 65% 50% 60% 37% 54% 33%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 2% 12% 7% 3% 5%
job as president? Unweighted n 1693 182 1478 1179 656 | 378 | 368 | 579 | 497 | 565 321 197 407 280 331
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female A,ﬁg:fcaa"n s Ar:esriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q12. Overall, doyou approve 52% 36% 47% 46% 55% 38% 56% 59% 45% 49% 52% 51% 48% 53%
3??£°Vea°"tﬂ;5tafpr°ve disapprove 43% 60% 45% 48% 41% 50% 40% 36% 51% 43% 45% | 45% 46% 42%
of the w; oe
Biden is r!\/andling his (VOL) don't know 5% 4% 8% 6% 4% 12% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5%
job as president? Unweighted n 1348 267 230 924 768 106 93 444 889 | 246 | 474 | 964 1260 415

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q12. Overall, doyou approve 56% 39% 55% 53% 42% 51% 43% 52% 75% 49% 53%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStaj)PrOVe disapprove 38% 54% 43% 39% 55% 46% 52% 43% 21% 47% 42%
of the way that Joe
Biden is Kandling his (VOL) don't know 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
job as president? Unweighted n 451 404 807 460 381 637 1309 222 142 982 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltggl ér:,rlﬁor;:‘e Los Angeles Oral;igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q13. Overall, do you  approve 47% 49% 47% 50% 67% 14% 49% 67% 47% 29% 42% 38% 55% 37% 57%
approve or dlsapprove H [y 0 o) [} o) 0 [} 0 0 0, 0 0 0, [} 0
of the way that Joe  disapprove 41% 33% 43% 41% 23% | 79% | 44% | 24% | 40% | 59% 47% 50% 38% 41% 34%
giudses';;,ss '.‘,?Cﬁé'.';?, of (VOL)don'tknow 12% 18% 10% 9% 10% | 7% 7% 9% 12% | 12% 11% 12% 7% 22% 9%
Ukraine? Unweighted n 1692 184 1475 1176 654 378 367 581 493 566 320 197 408 279 332
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q13. Overall, do you  approve 51% 33% 47% 47% 48% 44% 61% 48% 44% 45% 44% 54% 50% 42%
approve or disapprove . o o o o o o o o o o o " o o
of the way that Joe disapprove 39% 53% 41% 41% 40% 48% 31% 38% 46% 40% 43% 39% 40% 42%
i . i . -_ on't know (] (] (] (] (] (] (] o (J o (J o (4 (4
Biden is handling VOL) don't ki 1% 14% 12% 12% | 1% 8% 9% 14% 10% | 15% | 13% | 7% 9% 16%
Russia’s invasion of
Ukraine? Unweighted n 1347 267 229 922 769 105 93 447 886 248 473 962 1258 416
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q13. Overal(lj,_do you approve 48% 36% 59% 40% 43% 58% 45% 54% 54% 49% 47%
ofthe way that Joe - disapprove 40% 53% 29% 44% 47% 35% | 44% 37% 31% 4% | 4%
ngses';;i f:scgslllgg‘ of (VOL) don't know 12% 10% 12% 16% 10% 7% 11% 9% 15% 10% 12%
Ukraine? Unweighted n 454 402 804 463 378 636 1304 222 145 980 613

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. Overall, doyou approve 32% 60% 22% 20% 27% 9% 23% 35% 32% 28% 34% 17% 36% 26% 36%
a??lzwe OTtﬂiS?JPSPTOVe disapprove 59% 29% 69% 74% 63% 85% 70% 57% 57% 64% 59% 2% 54% 66% 51%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 6% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 10% 9% 8% 13%
its job? Unweighted n 1692 183 1477 1177 656 377 368 | 582 | 491 566 321 197 410 280 330
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female A,ﬁg:fcaa"n s Ar:esriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q14. Overall, doyou approve 32% 20% 30% 29% 34% 16% 45% 48% 17% 40% 35% 21% 27% 40%
agmwe:ftﬂisapgmve disapprove 58% 74% 59% 63% 55% 71% 39% 43% 77% 50% 55% 1% 64% 51%
of the w; e U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 10% 6% 11% 8% 11% 13% 16% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
its job? Unweighted n 1349 267 230 924 767 106 92 448 884 | 247 | 474 | 963 1259 415

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q14. Overall, doyou approve 46% 18% 27% 42% 30% 21% 20% 34% 2% 24% 40%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiS?JPnge disapprove 45% 1% 65% 45% 62% 72% 2% 50% 21% 67% 52%
of the way the U.S.
Congressyis handling (VOL) don't know 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 16% 7% 9% 8%
its job? Unweighted n 452 404 804 462 379 636 1305 224 142 981 615

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
$5°9ﬁfﬁwh right direction 30% 46% 25% 23% 35% | 8% | 23% | 36% | 32% | 23% 27% 15% 34% 24% 42%
States are generally  Wrong direction 63% 40% | 71% 73% 61% | 90% | 75% | 58% | 63% | 72% 65% 75% 59% 1% 55%
gif’rg‘c%ig'ntgs tr'il%hvtrong (VOL) don't know 6% 14% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6% 5% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 1685 187 1464 1166 646 | 378 | 364 | 574 | 493 | 566 320 195 408 276 329
ongressional distric iti ender ace nicity ge ildren in Househol
c ional district | Competitive Gend Race/Ethnicit A Child Household
Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
$5°9ﬁTWWFd right direction 32% 16% 40% 29% | 32% 26% 42% 40% | 19% | 34% | 32% | 25% 28% 35%
States are generally  Wrong direction 62% 79% 55% 65% | 62% 67% 54% 50% | 77% | 60% | 61% | 69% | 67% 57%
gﬁi‘;’c%ig'ntgf trrilghvflrong (VOL) don’t know 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% | 4% 6% | 6% | 6% 5% 8%
direction? Unweighted n 1342 265 230 920 764 106 93 445 880 | 248 | 473 | 955 1252 414
ucation nnua ouseno ncome ativity ome Ownership
Educati Annual Household | Nativit Home O hi
. Some
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
ﬁamﬁﬁwwd right direction 40% 22% 27% 40% 27% 22% | 23% 31% 57% 25% 36%
States are generally  Wrong direction 50% 75% 69% 51% 70% 75% | 74% 63% 26% 70% | 57%
g;:iencgig'ntgf trlighvf’ rong (VOL) don't know 1% 3% 5% 9% 2% 3% 4% 6% 17% 5% 8%
direction? Unweighted n 451 403 799 461 377 633 | 1297 221 146 973 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area
gghgxg@g;&ﬁon& good times 22% 30% 19% 20% 20% | 9% | 14% | 27% | 20% | 18% 19% 1% 26% 20% 24%
gﬁr}’r‘l’; Jhink that bad times 70% 54% | 75% 75% 64% | 89% | 83% | 67% | 70% | 75% 73% 82% 63% 74% 70%
Sioteewill have gaod  (VOL) don't know 8% 16% | 5% 5% 7% | 2% | 3% | 6% | 10% | 7% 8% 7% 1% 6% 6%
times financially of ) qweighted n 1691 187 | 1470 1169 651 | 375 | 368 | 579 | 496 | 563 320 196 409 280 330

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | competitive | Male |Female |  African | = Asian | 4tinos | whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
gg;gxg@g;gmon& good times 23% 15% 24% 22% | 23% 13% 24% 31% 17% | 20% | 24% | 22% 22% 23%
gzr{:; Jhinkthat ~ bad times 70% 79% 71% 71% | 70% 83% 71% 58% | 77% | 74% | 69% | 68% 72% 68%
oten il have adoq  (VOL) don't know 7% 6% 6% 7% | 8% 4% 5% 1% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 10% | 6% 9%
times finapcially of  Unweighted n 1346 267 229 922 | 768 106 93 450 | 883 | 249 | 475 | o958 1256 416

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig':,ﬁ:;h“' eg?:cﬁgggn cfrgﬂﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
gg;gxg@g;gmon& good times 29% 15% 20% 27% 25% 16% | 19% 18% 36% 18% 27%
gzr{:; Jhinkthat ~ bad times 60% 79% 75% 64% 71% 79% | 76% 71% 51% 74% | 66%
Toten il have adoq  (VOL) don't know 10% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% | 5% 1% 13% 8% | 7%
times finapcially of  Unweighted n 456 404 800 465 380 632 | 1300 223 147 975 | 618

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles 'g SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
tQ_1 7. lIj-low mttx;‘:'h Ic:f the just about always 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6%
e o aeraT" most of the time 20% 26% | 18% 18% 25% | 5% | 18% | 28% | 24% | 9% 21% 6% 23% 16% 27%
can trust the federal
Wavser:%mfonr: ;gda to only some of the time 60% 54% 62% 63% 64% 55% 65% 61% 60% 62% 54% 75% 58% 63% 56%
dowhaﬂsrwhbﬂuﬂ (VOL) none of the time|  12% 4% 15% 15% 4% | 37% | 13% | 5% 9% | 22% 18% 15% 1% 12% 7%
fﬁ:z:nagwgggnwfg n‘;’: (VOL) don't know 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% 5%
of the tir’ne? Unweighted n 1693 186 1475 1175 654 378 367 578 496 567 319 196 411 279 331
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican . African Asian " .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q17. lIj-low murc‘:_h I<(>f the just about always 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7%
fime do you think Y2U  most of the time 22% 1% 24% 18% | 23% 16% 24% 25% | 17% | 23% | 21% | 18% | 21% 20%
Wavsel:il:imteonr: igda to only some of the time 60% 62% 52% 59% 61% 72% 68% 53% 61% 64% 56% 61% 61% 58%
dowhatis iaht—ust  (VOL) none of the time 10% 20% 14% 14% | 10% 10% 1% 7% 19% | 7% | 15% | 14% 12% 12%
g )
f#:g:nagwgggn?;?g n‘:; (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
of the tir,ne? Unweighted n 1348 267 231 921 771 106 93 448 887 248 474 962 1259 416
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
?1 7. (I’-Iow mu;‘:'h :f the just about always 10% 2% 3% 7% 6% 1% 3% 4% 13% 4% 6%
ime do you think You 1 1ost of the time 22% 14% 24% 20% 17% 25% | 17% 21% 32% 17% | 23%
can trust the federal
3\?;’:[:{:1’3?0“’: Itgday to only some of the time 56% 64% 63% 59% 63% 62% 62% 67% 48% 63% 57%
do what is right—just  (VOL) none of the time 8% 18% 10% 10% 13% 12% 16% 6% 1% 14% 10%
fﬁ:gfnagwgggn?;?; n‘:; (VOL) don't know 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
of the time? Unweighted n 454 404 804 465 379 637 1306 221 146 979 616

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area

g%ngwmwy a few big interests 73% 49% 80% 83% 74% | 88% | 85% | 69% | 76% | 75% 82% 85% 67% 76% 62%

e redera
gﬁgﬁ?ﬁﬁgyggxfgg g:ggg°fa"°fme 22% 41% | 16% 14% 23% | 6% | 12% | 27% | 18% | 20% 17% 12% 25% 22% 28%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 6% | 5% 1% 3% 7% 2% 10%
it is run for the benefit
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1687 187 1468 1168 652 376 365 | 578 | 493 563 317 197 408 279 328

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Deéri;ottr:i?ttic Re‘ﬁ"s‘mi&an Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caanns Ar:esriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

8\1 8f- Vgoulld yousay  afew big interests 74% 80% 74% 74% 72% 85% 65% 61% 84% | 70% | 71% | 77% 76% 68%

e redera
ﬁﬁﬁﬂ?gﬁgv:R;§gg ggggg°fa"°fme 21% 17% 23% 20% | 24% 14% 25% 33% | 13% | 25% | 23% | 18% 19% 27%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 5% 3% 3% 6% | 4% 1% 10% 6% | 3% | 4% | 6% | 5% 4% 5%
it is run for the benefit
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1346 263 230 916 770 106 93 446 880 248 | 472 958 1254 415

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'9';§|°yh°°' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

811 8f- V(;Ioulld yousay  afew big interests 60% 84% 80% 69% 78% 78% 82% 70% 44% 79% 67%

e redera
B e oY o peonle 0 - o the 34% 1% 16% 26% | 19% | 17% | 15% |  18% 48% 16% | 27%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that (VOL) don't know 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% | 2% 12% 8% 5% 6%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 453 402 800 464 378 631 1298 222 146 972 617

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
Q19. Do you think the a lot 54% 36% 60% 59% 48% | 84% | 60% | 45% | 54% | 64% 51% 68% 53% 59% 52%
ggeg:f"'r"‘e‘nhtengggz' some 32% 38% | 31% 32% 38% | 14% | 33% | 41% | 31% | 24% 35% 24% 34% 31% 35%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 10% 18% 7% 7% 11% 2% 6% 10% 12% 8% 11% 3% 11% 8% 10%
pay In taxes, waste  (voL) don't know 4% 8% 2% 2% 3% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 1691 187 1470 1170 651 377 366 578 493 567 321 197 407 280 330
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive | Male | Female Aagni-?caann s Arr'la:esriizrz;n s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q19. Do you think the a lot 54% 60% 56% 54% | 54% 58% 50% 45% | 62% | 54% | 52% | 57% 55% 51%
ggeglf‘r'r"‘e‘l"‘tengggz' some 34% 32% 33% 31% | 34% 29% 35% 35% | 30% | 36% | 32% | 30% 33% 32%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 14% 5% 7% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Pay in taxes, waste (voL) don't know 3% 2% 1% 4% | 4% 1% 2% 6% | 3% | 3% | 5% | 4% 3% 5%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 1348 266 230 922 768 106 93 448 886 | 248 | 473 | 961 1258 415

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q19. Do you think the a lot 47% 67% 51% 53% 60% 52% | 60% 62% 29% 56% 53%
gzeglﬁr'r"‘e‘nhtev:gggaa' some 33% 28% 36% 31% 28% 40% | 31% 27% 42% 33% | 32%
lot of the money we don't waste very much 14% 4% 10% 12% 8% 7% 7% 9% 19% 8% 10%
gg%?éffirﬁiﬂ? (VOL) don't know 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 10% 3% 5%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 455 405 800 465 379 633 | 1301 223 146 977 615

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
322-S_Ta|3;n_kin§s?g:g} favor 70% 72% 70% 72% 79% | 49% | 70% | 82% | 66% | 61% 68% 60% 73% 66% 75%
Uussi Invasi
lkaraine, would ytc;‘u U oppose 23% 16% 25% 24% 18% 42% 26% 15% 23% 33% 25% 31% 22% 24% 19%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 7% 13% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 3% 11% 7% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 1693 188 1474 1174 657 375 366 582 494 565 319 197 410 279 330
Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | competitive | Male |Female |  Affican | = Asian || atinos | Whites | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ No Yes
820- Thinking _abou; favor 71% 67% 73% 70% 70% 60% 76% 70% 71% 2% | 71% | 69% 70% 70%
ussia's invasion o
Pkraine, would yt?lu U oppose 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 36% 16% 22% 22% 21% 22% 25% 24% 20%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 6% 10% 4% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 10%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 1352 265 231 922 770 106 93 450 885 248 476 961 1260 417
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . Lo
llege <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only cofleg Graduate
education
ng-s_Talj;n_hings?g:g} favor 69% 62% 80% 71% 67% 76% 67% 73% 79% 70% 70%
ussi invasi
?kraine, would ytc;‘u U oppose 23% 30% 15% 23% 27% 20% 27% 18% 12% 24% 23%
avor or oppose the U.
S. admitting (VOL) don't know 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 8%
thousands of refugees
into the U.S.? 9 Unweighted n 455 403 805 465 380 635 1305 222 147 980 617

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Q21. Thinking about
undocumented favor 81% 91% 78% 78% 91% 52% 78% 93% 83% 66% 76% 76% 85% 81% 80%
immigrants brought to
the U.S. as children,
do you favor or oppose 15% 6% 18% 18% 7% 42% 17% 5% 1% 30% 18% 23% 1% 15% 15%
oppose the
protections given by
R e od  (VOL) don't know 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% | 6% | 5% | 2% | 5% | 4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Arrivals', which
includes protection
from deportation and a Unweighted n 1695 188 1476 1176 656 376 368 580 496 566 321 198 412 277 329
work permit?

Congressional district Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican . African Asian . .

district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q21. Thinking about
undocumented favor 82% 75% 80% 7% 84% 83% 87% 92% 2% 91% 82% 71% 78% 88%
immigrants brought to
the U.S. as children,
do you favor or oppose 14% 21% 17% 19% 11% 14% 11% 5% 23% 7% 15% 22% 17% 10%
oppose the
protections given by
A e od  (VOL) don't know 4% 4% 3% 4% | 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% | 2% | 3% | 7% 5% 2%
Arrivals', which
includes protection
from deportation and a Unweighted n 1350 267 229 924 770 106 93 451 886 248 476 962 1261 416
work permit?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . -
only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q21. Thinking about
undocumented favor 84% 72% 87% 83% 82% 82% 75% 88% 97% 75% 86%
immigrants brought to
the U.S. as children,
do you favor or oppose 13% 22% 10% 13% 15% 15% 20% 9% 2% 20% 11%
oppose the
protections given by
DACA Deferred & (VOL) don't know 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Arrivals', which
includes protection
from deportation and a Unweighted n 455 404 804 466 380 634 1305 223 147 980 617
work permit?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnigZIOSan SF Bay Area

Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 82% 86% 80% 80% 90% 57% 86% 91% 87% 70% 79% 78% 84% 79% 84%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 15% 12% 16% 16% 8% 38% 11% 8% 10% 26% 18% 20% 12% 18% 13%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 1693 187 1474 1173 655 377 366 580 495 566 321 198 408 279 329
background checks?

Congressional district Comggtltlve Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic Republican i African Asian . .

district dpistrict Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans | Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 83% 80% 75% 81% 83% 88% 81% 90% 76% 87% 84% 76% 81% 85%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 15% 17% 21% 16% 14% 8% 15% 8% 21% 10% 13% 21% 16% 13%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 1349 267 230 921 771 104 93 450 887 247 474 963 1262 413
background checks?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
only egﬁggﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent

Q22. Would you favor
or oppose providing a favor 85% 7% 83% 86% 79% 83% 79% 84% 91% 76% 87%
path to citizenship for
undocumented
immigrants in the U.S. oppose 13% 18% 14% 11% 17% 15% 17% 13% 8% 20% 10%
if they met certain
requirements
including a waiting (VOL) don't know 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
period, paying fines
and back taxes, and
passing criminal Unweighted n 454 405 802 466 379 633 1304 222 147 981 614
background checks?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Z“ter;l El';l‘;':rde Los Angeles OragiggIoSan SF Bay Area
support, even if higher| 499, 26% | 57% 63% 61% | 48% | 53% | 60% | 50% | 40% 41% 47% 54% 48% 51%
Q26. Given Russia's oy p .
Ln:;zil?rsr l?;;Jokr;a(i)rr!e, ﬁi”gphpe"rrgn':;;;“:ﬁ'i es 16% 29% 12% 10% M% | 12% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 17% 24% 16% 13% 19% 13%
e ety ted  support, but don’t 6% 7% | 6% 7% 7% | 9% | 3% | 5% | 8% | 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 7%
o amomic  OPPose 20% | 25% | 19% 14% 15% | 25% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 27% 23% 25% 20% 18% 19%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 11% 10%
Unweighted n 1681 182 1468 1168 657 | 372 | 365 | 581 | 492 | 556 316 195 409 276 329
Congressional district ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic Republican i African Asian : .
district district Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
support, even if higher| 5,0, 55% 45% 51% | 47% 53% 43% 36% | 66% | 41% | 46% | 61% 54% 41%
Q26. Given Russia's energy prices
invasion of Ukraine, ~ Support, but not if 17% 14% 19% 14% 18% 14% 229% 20% 9% 18% | 17% | 13% 13% 21%
do you support or ] higherenergy pl’ices (] o 0 (1] (] (] 0 (] 0 (] (] (] 0 (]
e ity ed  support, but don't 6% 3% 3% 6% | 7% 6% 7% 8% | 4% | 8% | 5% | 5% 6% 6%
o omomic  OPPose 20% 24% 23% 21% | 20% 23% 19% 25% | 17% | 24% | 22% | 15% | 19% 23%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 7% 4% 10% 8% 8% 3% 9% 1% 4% 8% | 10% | 6% 7% 9%
Unweighted n 1342 264 229 914 766 104 92 445 883 | 246 | 470 | 956 1253 410
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'gtﬁf;h“' college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
support, evenifhigher| 359, 50% 67% 39% 47% 65% | 57% 46% 28% 60% | 42%
Q26. Given Russia's 9y b i
Ln:;iilc‘:r; 3;;J°kr2a;rrle, f““gphpe"r"g n';‘:;;"”)tﬁ'f: es 21% 14% 12% 24% 15% 10% | 12% 16% 30% 13% 20%
gppose the United support, but don't 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 8%
E;';g';f:g allies . oppose 26% 23% 1% 22% 23% 19% | 19% 26% 19% 17% | 22%
sanctions on Russia? (VOL) don't know 12% 6% 4% 10% 6% 4% 6% 5% 17% 6% 8%
Unweighted n 449 399 801 461 379 633 | 1296 222 144 974 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022

Page 27



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - May 2022

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I érl',‘l_;':ge Los Angeles OraDnige;IOSan SF Bay Area
too much support 13% 9% 15% 13% 7% 25% 18% 6% 16% 19% 11% 16% 12% 17% 14%
Q27. When it comes to not enough support 20% 16% 21% 21% 21% 24% 16% 20% 22% 17% 21% 25% 21% 15% 20%
Russia's invasion of .
Ukraine, do you think g?gﬂ;ﬁﬁ{@htam°“"‘ 35% 28% 38% 41% 47% | 23% | 37% | 43% | 32% | 32% 28% 35% 34% 34% 39%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 32% 47% 27% 25% 25% 29% 28% 32% 29% 32% 39% 23% 33% 34% 28%
Unweighted n 1691 186 1473 1174 656 376 366 579 497 564 320 198 408 279 329
Congressional district Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
De(;?sot?i';atﬁc Recﬂls‘ttz,lit:tan Competitive [ Male | Female Aagni-?caann s Arr'la:esriizrz;n ¢ [ Latinos [ Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
too much support 14% 12% 17% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 12%
Q27. When it comesfto not enough support 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 22% 16% 17% 23% 17% 21% 20% 18% 23%
Russia's invasion o :
Ukraine, do you think g?gﬂ:)gfﬂ”ght amountl a5, 36% 36% 38% | 32% 28% 43% 20% | 39% | 34% | 30% | 41% 38% 27%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 31% 32% 29% 26% 38% 36% 29% 42% 24% 37% 32% 27% 30% 38%
Unweighted n 1346 267 230 920 770 104 93 449 888 247 474 961 1261 412
ucation nnual Household Income ativity ome Ownership
Educati A IH hold | Nativi H (o] hi
: Some
High school College . : . it
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
too much support 12% 18% 10% 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 8% 15% 14%
Q27. When it comes to not enough support 21% 19% 19% 22% 20% 16% 23% 17% 11% 18% 19%
9
Russia's invasion of "
Ukraine, do you think z‘;“s’ﬂ:’g}fﬂ"ght amount 3,0 33% 43% 26% 33% 48% | 36% 39% 28% 37% | 35%
that the U.S. is
providing ...? Not sure 38% 30% 27% 37% 32% 24% 27% 27% 54% 31% 32%
Unweighted n 454 402 805 467 376 635 1302 223 146 983 612

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: May 12-22, 2022
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